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7
16:10

4039 m
6.049 

Cross

Get Raceday Ready Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

1
4039

ML: 3,5

76.20

Tommy Combats
7j. gr W (Kingston Hill - Bestow)

Trainer: M Todhunter
Besitzer: L Reid & Mr J Hazeldean

Callum Bewley

01.11 Ayr 2 70.8 4124 7.922 5,0 Callum Bewley Too Cool Forshrule, Visual Impact
08.03 Ayr 2 68.0 3319 4.753 4,3 Henry Brooke Heads Or Harps, Dance Thief
17.02 Carlisle 4 71.7 4014 5.413 4,5 Henry Brooke Hello Judge, Indian Louis, Nights In Venice
06.01 Ayr 2 76.2 3319 4.753 2,2 Sean Quinlan Orbys River, Flash Du Pistolet
11.12 Hexham 1 74.8 3139 4.885 4,0 Sean Quinlan Celestial Fashion, Raffles Wonder

2
ML: 7,0

75.30

Too Cool Forshrule
7j. b W (Watar - Shrule Girl)

Trainer: J Stephen
Besitzer: Jackie Stephen Racing Club

Joshua Thompson

22.12 Musselburgh 5 66.2 4753 5.281 3,7 Dylan Johnston Forged Well, Special Rate, Giovanni Chang
14.11 Newcastle 6 75.7 4041 3.248 3,7 Dylan Johnston Fat Harry, Athair Mor, Couldbeaweapon
01.11 Ayr 1 69.4 4124 7.922 8,0 Dylan Johnston Tommy Combats, Visual Impact
25.10 Kelso U 71.7 3433 4.018 3,0 Dylan Johnston Ballyfort, Trac, Divas Doyen
03.10 Hexham 2 73.9 4037 5.557 19,0 Dylan Johnston Heeztheboy, Am Still Here

3
ML: 4,0

74.80

The Jad Factor
10j. b W (Arcadio - Sumability)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: John Dickson

P W Wadge

06.12 Wetherby 1 72.1 3900 4.225 23,0 P W Wadge Athair Mor, Mutual Respect
22.04 Kelso 1 68.5 4023 4.225 5,5 Danny McMenamin Toombridge, Cracking Destiny
23.03 Carlisle U 64.4 4929 15.432 23,0 Lewis Dobb Red Happy, Busty Boy, Breakdance Kid
11.02 Ayr U 71.7 4846 3.697 9,0 Ryan Mania Cowboy Cooper, Wotsmyname, Le Grand V
16.01 Newcastle 1 69.9 4041 3.248 5,0 Ryan Mania Empty Nest, Wotsmyname

4
ML: 5,0

74.80

Always A Reason
7j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Gaye Annie)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Maria D Myco & John Johnso

Ross Chapman

14.12 Carlisle 2 70.8 3878 3.697 7,0 Ross Chapman Pitwood Road, Drop Kick
02.12 Southwell 1 74.4 4104 3.248 5,5 Ross Chapman Feet On The Ground, Ballyhiho
10.11 Carlisle 5 69.9 4022 3.301 7,0 Ross Chapman Drop Kick, Dearkeithandkaty, Roxby Belle
25.03 Hexham 5 71.2 4049 4.806 12,0 Ross Chapman Les's Legacy, Romeo Brown, Final Edgar
16.01 Newcastle 6 73.5 3392 4.193 41,0 Ross Chapman Broderick, Zephlyn, Buzz Iceclear

5
ML: 34,0

74.80

Gandhi Maker
10j. b W (Policy Maker - Thellya D'arc)

Trainer: N Wilson
Besitzer: Robert Moncur

Sean Quinlan

14.12 Carlisle 7 74.8 3420 3.697 81,0 Peter Kavanagh Fostered Phil, Voodoo Angel, Wor Lad
19.04 Carlisle U 72.6 3420 4.753 13,0 Peter Kavanagh Lady Babs, Caramelo Rapido, The Navigato
24.01 Doncaster 17 71.2 4905 5.281 67,0 Aaron Anderson Blue Hop, Rialannah, Golden Cosmos
26.12 Sedgefield U 73.5 3882 4.700 9,5 Ross Chapman Tom Creen, Yealand, The Paddy Pie
30.11 Newcastle U 73.0 4041 7.922 21,0 Ross Chapman Glory And Honour, Hawkseye View, Artic R

6
ML: 11,0

73.90

Stylish Recruit
8j. b W (Ask - Stylish Ways)

Trainer: A M Thomson
Besitzer: Fiona Telfer

Brian Hughes

28.11 Musselburgh U 74.4 4086 4.225 3,5 Danny McMenamin O'Faolains Glory, Divas Doyen, Heaven Sm
01.11 Ayr 5 70.8 4124 7.922 10,0 Danny McMenamin Too Cool Forshrule, Tommy Combats, Visu
03.10 Hexham U 76.2 4037 5.557 13,0 Craig Nichol Heeztheboy, Too Cool Forshrule, Am Still H
20.05 Hexham 3 71.7 3139 6.786 4,0 Danny McMenamin Dream Jet, Willie Shake Hands
11.04 Ayr 11 71.2 4115 5.281 51,0 Heidi Palin Summergrounds, Below The Radar, The Je

7
ML: 13,0

73.90

Empty Nest
8j. b W (Yeats - Jaldemosa)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: M Blades, S Morrell, K Hatha

Jamie Hamilton

21.11 Catterick 5 66.7 3869 5.281 5,5 Jamie Hamilton Sleeping Satellite, William Cody, Master Bre
01.11 Ayr 7 70.3 4124 7.922 17,0 Jamie Hamilton Too Cool Forshrule, Tommy Combats, Visu
19.04 Carlisle 6 76.2 4204 3.829 4,5 Jamie Hamilton Top Of The Bay, Great Ballinboris, Yes And 
31.03 Newcastle 1 75.7 4041 3.248 3,0 Jamie Hamilton Goodtimes Badtimes, Beat The Edge
01.02 Wetherby 3 73.9 3900 3.697 5,0 Jamie Hamilton Jumper Madrik, Time Was

8
ML: 11,0

70.80

Emotional Roller
8j. b W (Valirann - Carleys Flight)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: S Smith

Peter Kavanagh

31.12 Uttoxeter 5 68.9 4837 3.248 8,5 Peter Kavanagh Express Surprise, Smurfette, Fortunefavors
21.11 Catterick 3 73.0 5079 4.098 2,3 Peter Kavanagh I See The Sea, Sputnik
13.11 Sedgefield 2 69.9 5284 3.248 4,0 Peter Kavanagh Upfordebate, Halfway House Lad
23.03 Carlisle 5 64.4 4929 15.432 4,5 Peter Kavanagh Red Happy, Busty Boy, Breakdance Kid
26.02 Wetherby 2 72.1 4869 3.540 4,5 Peter Kavanagh Ladronne, Halfway House Lad

9
ML: 34,0

70.80

King Horse
6j. gr W (Tunis - Urielle Collonges)

Trainer: Paul Robson
Besitzer: The Chatton Partnership

Non Runner

26.12 Wetherby 10 72.1 3219 4.753 29,0 Ryan Mania The Resdev Tyke, Avalon Beach, Toby Two
07.12 Kelso 6 70.8 3265 8.986 251,0 Ryan Mania Great Fleet, Bohemond Antioch, Sanilam
28.11 Musselburgh 12 71.7 3131 4.357 401,0 Edward Austin Chanonry Point, Centurion's Sister, Titanium
10.11 Carlisle 6 71.7 3450 3.812 51,0 Ryan Mania Real Quartz, Oh Clare, Inedit D'amour
11.05 Loughrea 4 74.8 4828 3.812 C J Costello Supreme Sea, West Of Bally, Gainsville

10
ML: 51,0

64.40

Goodoldbill
10j. b W (Leading Light - Golden Sunbird)

Trainer: J Walton
Besitzer: J M Walton

Charlie Maggs

11.12 Newcastle 7 64.4 4763 3.248 51,0 Peter Kavanagh Snowrocco, Tees Comp's Clive, Big Zouk
18.11 Kelso U 64.4 4920 3.697 21,0 William Maggs Be The Difference, Guernesey, Victory Club
14.04 Hexham 8 64.4 4866 5.255 34,0 Charlie Maggs Kicksaftersix, Halfway House Lad, Ballydan
13.03 Hexham 8 64.4 4866 5.255 101,0 Charlie Maggs Gibberwell, I See The Sea, Torosay
03.03 Newcastle U 65.8 4080 3.248 41,0 Ross Chapman Luminaries, Leader Wing, Dartie Bay

Ergebnis: Quoten:


